

AGENDA ACTION FORM

Consideration of a Resolution Approving a Memorandum of Understanding with Kingsport City Schools as Required by the State of Tennessee School Resource Officer (SRO) Program Grant

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

From: Chris McCartt, City Manager

Action Form No.: AF-213-2024 Final Adoption: August 6, 2024 Work Session: August 5, 2024 Staff Work By: Captain Chris Tincher First Reading: N/A Presentation By: Chief Dale Phipps

Recommendation:

Approve the Resolution

Executive Summary:

The city is applying for the State of Tennessee School Resource Officer Program Grant and as a condition of the grant the local law enforcement agency must enter into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the local education agency and the head of the local law enforcement agency must execute the MOU. The MOU is made and entered into pursuant to the authority contemplated by Tenn. Code Ann. §§ 49-6-4201 et seq., and specifically the authority granted to the parties under Tenn. Code Ann. §§ 12-9-101 et seq., which provides that one (1) or more public agencies may contract with any one (1) or more public agencies to perform any governmental service, activity, or undertaking which each public agency entering into is authorized by law to perform; provided that such MOU shall be authorized by the governing body of each party. The Board of Education will consider for approval the Memorandum of Understanding, in form, at its upcoming meeting on August 13, 2024

Attachments:

- 1. Resolution
- 2. Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

	Υ	Ν	0
Cooper			
Duncan	_	_	
George			_
Nontgomery	_	_	
Olterman			_
hillips	_	_	
Shull			